ADDENDUM TO EXTEND TIME
LPA PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT
BY AND BETWEEN
City of Bay St. Louis
& Chiniche Engineering & Surveying

This Addendum 15 made a part of that Professional Services Contract entered into by and between
Crty of Bay St. Lows (known as the “LPA”) and Chiniche Engineering & Surveying
(Known as the “CONSULTANT”), whose address is 407 HWY 90 Bay St. Louis, MS signed by
CONSULTANT on March 20, 2023 and signed by LPA on June 7, 2023.

WHERAS, in consideration of the agreement of the Parties hereto to modify the onginal
Professional Services Contract berween them, the City of Bay St. Louss and Chiniche Engineering &
Surveying, do by emenng into this Addendum mutually agree 1o amend ARTICLE I1L CONTRACT

TERM of the onginal contract as aforedescribed herein, in order to extend the Contract Term or period of
performance of the Professional Services Contract for an additional three (3) months}, and said
Professional Services Contract is amended as set out below:

ARTICLE TIT. CONTRACT TERM: The CONTRACT ending date as shown in this Article for Chiniche
Engineering & Surveying for City Wide ADA Improvements Study, 108452-711000, Hancock Counry will
change from December 1, 2024 to March 1, 2025.

Except as provided hetein, ali other terms and conditions set forth in the original Professional Services
Contract of the parties, and not in conflict with this Addendurn, shall remain in full force and effect.

WITNESS this my signature in execution hereof, this the day of 2024.

Mike Favre, Mayor

WITNESS this my signature in execution hereof, this the__14 _ dayof __October 2024,

)/

/;féson Chiniche, P.E.

Artested By

Address: 407 99
Bay St. Louis, MS 39520




